Test Report

No. SHAEC1324132801 Date: 13 Dec 2013 Page 1 of 3

TONGXIANG JUYUN FIBERGLASS NEW MATERIAL CO.,LTD
NO. 300, GUANG AN ROAD, ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT ZONE, TONGXIANG CITY, ZHEJIANG

PROVINCE, CHINA

The following sample(s) was/were submitted and identified on behalf of the clients as : PTFE coated fiberglass

fabric

SGS Job No. :

Country of Destination :
Client Ref. Information :
Date of Sample Received :
Testing Period :

Test Requested :
Test Method :
Test Results :

Conclusion :

Signed for and on behalf of
SGS-CSTC Ltd.

X

SP13-035741 - SH

EU

PTFE+FIBERGLASS FABRIC
09 Dec 2013

09 Dec 2013 - 13 Dec 2013

Selected test(s) as requested by client.
Please refer to next page(s).
Please refer to next page(s).

When tested as specified by the client, the tested parameters comply with the
Council of Europe Resolution AP (2004) 1 and Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 of
the European Parliament and of the Council of 27 October 2004 on materials and
articles intended to come into contact with food.

JJ Fan
Approved Signatory

Unless otherwise stated the results shown in this test report refer only to the sample(s) tested. This document cannot be used for publicity, without

prior written approval of the SGS.

This document is issued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Service printed overleaf, available on request or accessible at htlp:/fwww.sgs.com/terms_and_conditions

him and for_electronic format documents,subject to Terms and Conditions for Electronic Documents at www.sgs.com/terms e-document.htm. Attention is drawn (o the limitation of

.-liF.;‘TT“'-. and jurisdiction issues defined therein. Any holder of this document is advised that information contained hereon refiects the Company's findings at the time of
\on oRiygmuwithin the limits of Client's instructions, if any, The Company’s sole responsibility is to its Client and this document does not exonerale parties to a transaction

ghiexercising all the

nanohal Co.Ld | 3" Building,No.889 Yishan Road Xuhui District, Shanghai China
HE - L - HICEFLH889E35#  MBLR: 200233

{ghts and obligations under the transaction documents. This document cannot be reproduced except in full,without prior written approval of the Company.
5- pn, forgery or falsification of the content or appearance of this document |s unlawful and offenders may be prosecuted to the fullest extent of the law.
e results shown in this test report refer only to the sample(s) tested .

200233 tE&E (86-21) 61402553 fE&E (86-21)64953679

HL: (86-21) 61402594  HL: (86-21)54500353

Member of the SGS Group (SGS SA)

WWW.CN.sgs.com
€ sgs.china@sgs.com



Test Report No. SHAEC1324132801 Date: 13 Dec 2013 Page 2 of 3

Test Results :

Test Part Description :

Specimen No. SGS Sample ID Description Material
(claimed by the client)
SN1 SHA13-241328.001  Black coating fiberglass fabric+PTFE
coating

AP(2004)1-Overall migration

Test Requested :  In accordance with Council of Europe Resolution AP (2004) 1.
For material: Organic coating — Overall migration.

Test Method : With reference to EN 1186-1:2002 for selection of conditions and test methods;
EN 1186-3:2002 aqueous food simulants by total immersion method;
EN 1186-14:2002 substitute test.

Simulant Used Time Temperature Max. Permissible Result of 001
Limit Overall Migration
Deionized water 2hr(s) 100°C 10mg/dm? <3.0mg/dm?
3% Acetic acid (W/V) aqueous 2hr(s) 100°C 10mg/dm? <3.0mg/dm?
solution
50% Ethanol (V/V) aqueous 2.0hr(s) 100°C 10mg/dm? <3.0mg/dm?
solution
95% Ethanol (V/V) aqueous 5.0hr(s) 60°C 10mg/dm? <3.0mg/dm?
solution (Rectified olive oil
substitute)
Isooctane (Rectified olive oil 3.0hr(s) 60°C 10mg/dm? <3.0mg/dm?
substitute)
Notes :

(1) mg/dm? =milligram per square decimeter

(2) °C=degree Celsius

(3) <=less than

(4) Analytical tolerance of aqueous simulants is 1 mg/dm?

(5) Analytical tolerance of fatty food simulants is 3 mg/dm?

(6) Test condition & simulant were specified by client.

(7) The test data is obtained by considering the articles intended for repeated use as per described in
Commission Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 of 14 January 2011 Annex V. Report the 3rd extractive result

This document is issued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Service printed overleaf, available on request or accessible at http:/fwww.sgs.com/terms_and i_conditions
him and for eleclrumc formal documems sub]eci tu Terms and Conditions for Electronic Documents at WWW.SQS. com!lerms e-document.htin. Attention is drawn !o the Timitation of

Bwithin the ilrmlsaf Chenl s mstfuctlons ifany, The Company’s sole responsibility is toits Client and this document does not exonerate parties to a transaction
@h\Kghts and obligations under the transaction documents. This document cannot be reproduced except in fullwithout prior written approval of the Company.
a5- pn, forgery or falsification of the content or appearance of this document Is unlawful and offenders may be prosecuted to the fullest extent of the law.

/ :iSGsl_ataﬂ B results shown in this test report raefer only to the sample(s) tested .
NG SE

3“Building,No.889 Yishan Road Xuhui District, Shanghai China 200233 tE&E (86-21) 61402553 fE&E (86-21)64953679 WWW.CN.sgs.com
-HICEFELHESSISISRE P 4i: 200233 HL: (86-21)61402594  HL: (86-21)54500353 & sgs.china@sgs.com

Member of the SGS Group (SGS SA)



Test Report No. SHAEC1324132801 Date: 13 Dec 2013 Page 3 of 3

Sample photo:

SHA13-241328.001

SGS authenticate the photo on original report only

*** End of Report ***

This document is lssuad by the Company suh]em to its General Conditmns of Service prlnled overleaf, available on requesl or accessible at nnp [IWWW, $gs.com/terms_and cmdmons

within the Ilrmisaf Chenl s nnstructlons ifany, The Company’s sole responsibility is toits Client and this document does not exonerate parties to a transaction
{ghts and obligations under the transaction documents. This document cannot be reproduced except in full,without prior written approval of the Company.
pn, forgery or falsification of the content or appearance of this document Is unlawful and offenders may be prosecuted to the fullest extent of the law.

L't | 3"”Building,No.889 Yistian Road Xuhui District, Shanghai China 200233 tE&E (86-21) 61402553 fE&E (86-21)64953679 WWW.CN.$gs.com
HL: (86-21) 61402594  HL: (86-21)54500353 € sgs.china@sgs.com

hE - i - HRICEELBES8IS3ISH  WBLE: 200233

Member of the SGS Group (SGS SA)




		2013-12-13T15:09:31+0800
	Shenzhen
	SGS officially issued document




